The Beverly Center Privacy Policy

The Beverly Center is committed to protecting any data that we collect concerning you. By using our services, you agree to the use of the data that we collect in accordance with this Privacy Policy. This privacy statement explains Beverly Center basic privacy policies and how it handles client data, such as names, addresses, phone numbers, and email addresses, both online and offline.

Information Collected

Depending on the sort of transaction you undertake, we may collect some or all of the information you provide to us, including your name, address, phone number, fax number, and email address, as well as information regarding how you use the website. As stated on the website, other information may also be gathered as needed from time to time to execute a request.

Information Use

We use the information collected primarily to process the task for which you visited the website. All reasonable precautions are taken to prevent unauthorized actions to this information. This safeguard may require you to provide additional forms of identity should you wish to obtain information

Security Privacy

We collect information only as necessary to administer our programs. The information you provide will be used only for that purpose. We do not sell the information collected at this site or any other information we collect.

The Beverly Center does not knowingly collect or solicit any information from anyone under the age of 13 or knowingly allow such person to use our website. The service and its content are not directed at children under the age of 13. In the event that we actually learn that we have obtained such personal data without the required and verifiable parental consent, we will promptly remove that data from our database. If you believe that we might have any information from or about a child under the age of 13, please contact us.

Log Data

This site utilizes "session" cookies to identify a particular visit to the website. The session cookies help to improve user experience and track visitor behavior while they are on the site. When a visitor closes their web browser, these cookies expire. Visitors have the option of configuring their web browser to reject cookies or to notify them when cookies are being delivered.

In addition, Beverly Center tracks traffic pattern using analytics. They use analytic tool for purposes of improving the website experience for our visitors.

Effectivity Date

The Privacy Policy was effective as of 2022 and has been updated May 05, 2023. The Beverly Center retains the right, at any time and at our sole discretion, to amend the terms of this policy by publishing a change notice to this page. You consent to be bound by the updated Privacy Policy by continuing to support or interact with Avondale House after those changes take effect.